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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATEONOE FORM_114 B

>
J

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
ho will accomplish paragraph 2 and

three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor w
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

5. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished Dby Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3, Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his -office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU e
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE -

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ May 28, 1930
L‘L Angeles County, State of-California 1«"':'
- o
Namelic QuiJlin, Mrs Annie B V

Address ¢ /o Yona M Clerke, 1576 Fair Park Ave Eagle Rock
)

» v“*"“’ Wl

Route going: Un Pac Omehe, C&IW Chicago, B&O

Return: Same route % 3

« (Rail Jcrans1:>or‘téﬂcion request to read from Glendale to New York and return.
Only pessengers holding tickets to or from Glendale will be honored by

7 Un Pac on train 108. Un Pac will pick up pessenger at Eagle Rock)

Roap ’ TRAIN ' TIME DATE

24 PM llay 22
15 FM " 1"
28 PM S
AM £ 2b
"

Itinerary

going \/ArEast Los Angeles

vEast Los Angeles ' 5

’ArChicago C&NW 4 !

s L | B&O 10

¢ ArNew York (Jersey | " : 6 | 2:0§ FM v 26
v eity) | ; r.%

Ar i

|

|
\/LvEAagle kock “ Un Pac | 108
|
1
|
|

® 26 es B0 we

oW

)
D OWOoOo O,

Lv |
- Ar 1 ! |
Lv 5 -‘[
Ar j
Lv |
Ar %
Lv :
Ar I
Lv *
|

Ar
Lv
Ar

Coach Eagle Rock to East Los ingeles, standerd sleeper East Los

Accommodations: 4
Angeles to Chicago and Chicago to New Yorkoe

Elapsed Time: g5 grg, 41 Nin. % : /

Extra Fare:
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Diagnosis and complications : (include dates)

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks o ‘()\ \qlxz o
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WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHTRS AND WIDOWS"
-— ROOM 901 -~
- 225 West 3Uth St., New York, N. Y.

ChrsBY. - i uit AR
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REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESZRVATION

__rlr Annie B. ke Quillin Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler 2

New York, to Les Angeles, Cal.

Eagle Rock, lLos Angeles County

“Home Address , 8 J163
Cal.
e o -
New York, to Angeles, Cal
' Destination

g

Vis Bv&.‘j(} to Chicago = C & MW “. COuniiljgluffg U.P. to Los Angeles.
;’
A o

June 2¢, 1930

Date of Departure

Tieket expires - Oct. 31, 1830
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Number % | Cost
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WName..............

Paris Hotel

< B
'''''

--MeQUILLIN, -Mrs Annie B,

HOTEL DE PA RIS

~ Home address

Party

Date of arrival

Relationship

1576 Fair Park Ave., Eagle Rock, c/o Zona M.Clarke, Los Angeles
California
& Groiip .~ =% ¥ . - . Unit. ROOSEVEIP . =
........ JUNES, 1930... ... Date of departure Jung 19,1930 S/S AMERICA
Mother

Name of deceased ...

Rank

CLASBY, Earl D.

Cemetery

Pyt Organization Co.4, 140 th Inf,

Meus e-Argonne
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REMARKS

Desires quarters with: Mrs, WILLIANS, Jessie @

. » 730 Santa Anita St.
purpank, California, (Gr: IL,A,)
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Nawg MC QUILLIN, MRS. ‘ANNIE B.

HOME EAGLE ROCK,TLOS ANGELES,L.A. CO.
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CAR #
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.ﬁn!ﬁ? "E* « Itinerary - siousemirgonne Oroup

fsiled Mmy 28, 1930 on 52 ROOSEVELY. ¥aj. Ke Mo NM“MO

Arrived Cherbourg dem June Sthe Mot by ¥eje Deadley, Capts
mwmmsm.wnmﬁmd?m
civilian smployees. Train left st G.2lsm for Parie. Arrived Gare
ées Invmlides at 2.10pm. Met by Col. 51lis and members of hie
staff, detell of afficere, inmterprotors and nwrses. bseorted to
hotel. Remsinder of duy devoted to rest.

June &th. ,mng&mmwmmmmmmm@'am
mm, etas Lot hotel ab Spn for ire de Iricmphe. .
mmwmmmsw. Froveeded to Restsurant

Ve &« Govermssut. Retwrned to hotels Evening free.

Jums 7the Shopping or re in morning. Sights
noen &nd sveuing. - ’ mMmm

Jm Bthe m desiring attonded niﬁm Services. HSighteseing
z‘mm. Svening devoted to preparation for trip to ceretery

dune Sth. 7.lbam » Lepart for inbessador. 7.80me - Depart lomb~
wmirail, Chalons s/s, Merne, 5t. Yesechonld, Verdun.

June 10th, Vkde deily trips from Vordun t0 deuse-ir smerd
11,128,138, Cenetery. : —" —

June 15th. Visited Reims Oathedrel. lunch st Aeims. Chatesu
Thierry. xeturped to Paris.

Jupe 18th. Visited Fomteinebleau.

Junms 17th. Porning free. Verssilles in efternocn.

Juns 1oth. Hotre Dems ~ Jepeleon's fomd. FPrepured for return trip.
June 19th. laft hotel betwees 9 and 9.80mm for Imvelides ellway
Statian. Train loft at 10.50sme Acoompsnied by § effiocers, 6
ourses,; 1 dostor and 2 civilien employees. 4irrived Cherbourg 4+10pm.
Left dook B.1l pme Sedled st G46pm on S5 ANERICA, Cupte Ross in
charge. Arrived Hoboken 1.00pm June 28tha

Mrs. Annie B. McQuillin
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Clasby, Earl D, - 1232

Qi 203 A-M

lonsed to recsive such ompli-
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I un indewd
tary remark

Biscerely yours,
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=
NAM % W
Lo~ Z otz
ADDRESS Jf7é a‘mné Clt. %W dﬁ.

Mﬁb&& é;

DATE Qur %ﬂ i _;#;_“qu

TO: : OFF 1 cErR- IN-CHARGE ,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(SIGNED)M QZQ /g%e /WL
A avdndet A Teff
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NALTY FOR PRIVATE use $3C0.

OFF |C| AL BUS|NESS

PILGRIMAGE,. WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
005 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.
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STATE

CLTWI ol P.

>

¢/o Zona M. Clerke
1576 Fair Pk. Ave.
Eagle Rock, Los Angeles

..CALIFORNIA...

Mother
NAME
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Diagnosis and complications : (inc/-Je dates)

Treatment and Progress : {(include dates)

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks :
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RETURN NEW YORK
JUN 28 1930 %ZOM SR

: DATE:.‘ .............. 7 e Py 2 é =
‘@T& SO X, f:""/
NAME%W 2&% W&M@@D{é\ss [z?%’/— ............. , Cof
RETURN ON . S. S/SAMERICA ..... HOTEL ASTO R ROOM NO. D02

'DEPARTURE NEW YORK

J | 55 DATEé/)f | 7(&
. Z | L
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RETURN RECEIP’ [ R

Received from the Postmasler the Registered or Insured Article, the orzgmal
number of which appears on the face of this Card

(S!gmtureormmeoraddres;ae)

(Signature of addressee’s agent.)

MAY 17 1930

Date of delivery, e [
Form 8811
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Return to Q. M. GENERAL

Sweetond Nomber  MUNITIONS BUILDING
WASHINGTON,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY reFer To QM 293 A-C V Msreh 27, 1930.
Clasby, Barl Ds 1202 E :

¥rs. Aonie B, McQuillin,
¢/o Zons K. Clarke,
1576 Fair Pk. ive.,
Bagle Rock , Calif.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State

contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining

the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk

of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-

cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure 1o take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to Dbe held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years

" or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such‘documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-

session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-

; tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or

her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that nc fee ghall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased gsoldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred. :

% '"Special Pilgrimage Passportis and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

./?"’.“” e
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I QC—CM(}/ == the invitation extended

(Accept o/decline)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs., Annie B, McQuillin

Tvn srmie 78 Jor < loenctlocr

c/o Zona M. Clarke, 1576 Fair Pk, Ave.,Bagle Rock
(Townor City)  T,05 Angeles, Califf@u«)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rRepLY rerer To QM 293 A-C ; October 7 - 19295
Clasby, Earl D, 1232 M.

Mrs, Annie B, McQuillin, o

/b Zona M, Clarke, . g>,%q*‘ Q
1576 Fair Park Ave,, Bagle Rock A Qe
Los Angeles, Calif, o \Sb
Dear Madam: ,,igﬁ Ci%)

%' R #

The Act of Congress which provides‘ﬁg; pilgrimages to cemgtsries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval fogﬁ%s of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any t" between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interr#d in such ceme-
teries, all necéssary expenses of which pilgrimages are nonzgéggld by thse United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make ap®investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is tg determine the total
numbér of mothers and widows entitled to meke the pilgrl'ages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrim#ges, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 193 jand the probabls cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred tg@%ay be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left ther, for and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelo@e which requires no postage.

1, Do you“dés re to make this pllgrlmaggéfi el1gible‘> (Yegg ;/ T Qlo)>-
= ﬁ,».... ——a »o. 2o g ey
5. Do you desire to make the pllgrlmagi' Voot A Vthle 4
in the calendar year 19307 Vi ;ﬂyg(Yes) (No )

vious visit s ﬁlwzit_ ./Wé/f
mber of the mili-

3. Have you at any time made a pr
to the grave of the deceased

tary or naval forces in whomfyou are interested? (¥es) (No)
f Agel{ Health 40
4, Please give your age andfstate of health, (Years) , (Good)
lﬁ‘: = ﬁ,’ ~ b /yli M./
'3 . Xk English - AYes) No)
3 . cnmr D '\— M O
. What language do you MBpeak? / LEJVET) S fother language
: - = égg f oy 4. -1 (Specify language spoken)
.‘& j —21 .‘ ke ";,{:’ :

For The ﬁiértermaster General, "

)

Veé}?trulyﬁy0uféﬁ

; EEEAE ‘ 0
e AL | " ,\ \r\t \kxl]
Encl .'JOHN T. HARRIS,
Aét MaJor, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

Envelope

.
|




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFErR To QM 293 A-C ,
Clasby, Earl De. : Augs 13, 1929.

Mrse. Annie Burnett licQuillin,
¢ /o Jona M. Clarke,

1576 Fair Park Ave.,

Begle Rock,

Los Angeles, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines. of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"”

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Pvt. Barl D. Clasby, Cos A, 140th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the lleuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne=-sous-Montfaucon, leuse,
Francee

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space Delow:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow 2
who has not since remarried? }_i/Ln/ua/.\ MJ‘Z;}?I Wui

2., 1If so, give her complete addresq:

S
- 3 S,

S e S D ST e S

' : —
P aasidX 1

Will you make the pllgrlmageésaﬁ? " %é?
<:jC?Zﬁ/O C;Z>1/1/b4/L/(_ 721144/$4v22i2%%:f“

For The Quartermaéter‘Geﬁsral

St Wéﬁry truly yours, W 0
% L VTN
3 ! JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 Incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress Assistant.

Envelope
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Dear Sir: gfﬂiv.‘; A S/ / z
Cf i A r'l’

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europs to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

] 7 The records of this office show that you are the relative of tle
tit§”PVt‘ farl D, Clasby, Co.4, 140th Inf., whOose remains are now interred in
e lisuse-Arg eri e £ e » g v 1n in
gonne Americen Cemetery, Romagne-sous-liontfaucon, lieuse, Francee.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ig entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimags, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
an to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly jnvited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any Womal who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as 10 her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who hees since remarried it 1s also reqguested

that a statement to that gffect be madse.

For your reply, you may uee the enclcsed snvelope which regquires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster Gensral,
Very truly yours, N\
i
et ;0\;\)\:\_“ 3 '-;‘;._.
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress. Agsistant.

Envelope.



Hav

131:{-:'-:‘*: 3»
| 2
Szamol Aressongsy f =
~aBouadiyd eqy ways ‘
Teuvnossed euy Lq Leuinsf oy3 Supxus uowon syl

2821 - °q taeE “A9sel)
'3 W~V €62 WD

ory
A S



o L AL S & S gl el
“. ¥

—

W= = —_—————————— —

Je Lo DORIYT,
mu-.f,
Gonarnl,.

The
/x 980.13 PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAF.

AT T
3




mﬁb:r s Bl D, 13352 M u 10, 1930 w.-:.' :

Mes. Amnie 3. MeQuillin
“{Q Lonier 1. Q’-lrkﬂ

1576 Pair Park Avemue

Eagle Roek, los Ancnlu, Calif,

Dear Madam: -

 Arrangemerits have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemgteries in
Burope. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver youyr railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

« Bogle Rock 'UnP&cNo.lOB 521846 ™ May 22

kv, Bast Ipe ingeles * - ® 6318 PH Mey22

Lv. Fent Los Angeles ™ " . B 6:23 PM May 22

Ar, Chicago - - CEER ® % 93230 AM May 25

©v Iw, Chdespe - v B&O . ® 10 103200 AM  May 25

. - Avs New York - e w oW z:oam May 26

{Fersey City)

i ; All railroad employees have been instructed by their
offlclals to0. see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
< ' anee, partlcularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

A Should you not receive your ticket six days before tho .
date showm for your departure please toke up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket,. . telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.

b py . B

. S g v TR
* For The Quq;'ﬁ_‘e,m}stor?dane?dl;,
- T te

Very truly yours

R E. SHANNON,
Captain, QélCorps,
Agsistant .

sofios). o L
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Re Eo SHANNON,
Capbain, Qs Mo Corgs,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF" THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
'~ WASHINGTON

IN REPL; rerer To QM 293 A-C Merch 27, 1930.
Clasby, Barl D, IE32H

Ers. Arnje B, McQuillin,
c/o Zons K. Clarke,
1576 Pair Pk. "veo'
Eagle Rock , Calif.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtainiﬁg
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. . The passport Agent or clerk of the court

will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,

who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York., :

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: |

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction ,to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more, With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary

k.




evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos--
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States. '

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle gshould execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C
Clasby, Barl D, 1232-i , Maroh 20, 1950.

lirs., Annie B. McQuillin,

4 Zona M. Clark,

1576 Fair Pk. Aves, BEagle Rock,
Ivs Angeles, Califs

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, ig being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is ghown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a COPY of which is enclosed here-
with., In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to sach mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In s0
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view 1o
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on- a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is gquite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you ghould bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-

ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement 10 and from
New York City.  The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, gufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enrouts to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip atub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

-]1-



and escorted to a first class hotel where reservations have been made
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 %o 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard stsamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be 2 day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return ©o Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been 80
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage 1o remain in Europe for a longer pericd than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which ghe is travelling unless she 1is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage gpecifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home . Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are peing used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women whno may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and alaso to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. 1t is essential that esach woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the gvent of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. 1f such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians Or

-2 -




by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage

and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

. A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i rEPLY rerer to QM 293 A-C : : October ¥ , 1929,

¥rs. Annie B, MeQuillim,
fratas.

1576 | ark Ave Rock
Los Angeles, Calif,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which providee for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military-or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time bétween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1621, and whose reémains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report tc Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, . The purpose of the investigation ig to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

-0
a

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling cut the blanks 1eft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

T Do you desire o make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

5 Ak i e

2, Do you deéire’tu'make'théLiilgrimage

in the calendar year 19307 gt S (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) < (No)’w

Age Health

4. Please give your age and state of health, . (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
ther language

o do you speak? '
Rgiaat; lonee 2 7 (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

Encl.
Aect
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_C g
Clasby, Barl De Augs 13, 1929,

¥rs.: Annle Burnett MoQuillin,
€/0 :m e w‘mg

Eagle Roek,

Los Angeles, Calif,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Pvt. Barl De Clasby, Cos 4, 140th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Heuse-Argonne Ameriean Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Nontfaucon, Meuse,
Frances

Will you please fill in the answers 1o the following qugstions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1., Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? -

2, If so, give her complete address.

2, Will you make the pilgrimage? I

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls JOHN T. HARRIS,
‘ Major, Q. M. Corps,
gizeiipgongress Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT \

|’

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY rErern vo QM 293 A-C
Clasby, Barl D,

June g2g¢, 1929.

Nrs He He Clasby »
I.’.f‘!', ml& y ‘://.

Dear Sir: v -

: Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of =
[ Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers }
J and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
i forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The recorde of this office show that you are the
relative of the

late Pvis Berl D Clasby, Cosd, 140th Ing
' ' : ; : se WhOSS demaing are now interred
| the lieuse-Argonne imsricm Cemetery, Fomagne-souseiontfaucon, Neuse, mcfn

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is sntitled under the provisions of the above qQquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the tlerms *mother” and "widow"”. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reguested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. .

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Cengress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT - *

< OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
In reply refer to: [ SHINGRON
293,8 C-R = : March 20,1923,

Mr.H.B.Clasby,
Keifer, Okla,

Dear Sir

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
the permanent grave of Private Earl D. Clasby, Company A, 140th
Infantry is Grave 9, Row 1, Block C, Meuse-Aréonne American Cemetery,
Roma gne-sous-Montfancon, Devartment of Meuse, France.

This is one of the permanent American military cemetories
t0 be maintained by this Government in Europe., Bach grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design,
with name, rank, organization, date of soldier's death and Stgte
from which he came, The headstones will be placéd at all'graves
in connection with the improvemsnt work now in progress, as soon
as possible and without waiting for specisal action or requesti on
the part of relatives..

In effecting reméval, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacrad duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting

place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

Assistant., v

22 /1423 /ARK
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il ¥
Clasby Earl D 2,219 484

(Sur  e.) (Christiap name in full.) (Army* 1 number.) M

Pvt. . . QETNIAOEHTIRSTRT RS T LA - AN e
(Rank 4nd organization.) R
3 3 . N “Tmiy 4 ) ai F o2
State your relationship to the deceased% dea L el 1] hs ; .
Do you desire the remains brought to tﬁ{a United States? - L—

e ~<(3-856T No.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemet@ry? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

1 (Name of person to reccive rcma‘ns:) \(Ex])ress oflice.) (Telegraph office.)
= \
(Number and street.) | (City or town.) (State.)
|
(Sign here) !
|
C/ (Nu;nber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.) &/

| Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. P
| |
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In reply refer to:

293.8 C-R | : (()\\

x
5 March 20, 1923,

Mr.H.H.Clashy,
Keifer, Okla.

Dear Sir

The Quarternmaster General desires that you be informed thuat
the permanent grave of Fa Tk , - s
Ry Private Barl D. Clasby, Cosinany A, 140th
Iafantty is Grave 9, FRow 1, Block C, Meuwse-Argonne American Cemetery,

Roma gne-sodBlos8 fuRE of! Dkog MeRRsnet Wé!&’g‘&;c Fhdphbl t2ry: cemetories

to be maintained by this Government in Burbpe, HBach grave wi L1
be marked by a headsione of-white marble, of suitable design,

with nemo, rank, organization, date of soldier's.death and State
ffoﬁ‘whicﬁ he came, The hoadstones will be placed at all graves

in connection with the improvemcnt work now in' progress, as soon

as possible and without waiting for special action or request on

“the part of relatives.
In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exscted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this

saored duty. The grave of the deceased will bg perpetuslly main-
bafitting the last resting

L §

tained by this Government in a manner

place of our heroes..

»

_Very truly yoursg

H, J. Conner,
Assistant,

22 /1423 /ARK
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Concentration,

G. R. S. Form, Ne. 16=-A Place Homagne 1252,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Date. Yeb 155519223

1. REMAINS OF CLASBY, Earl D, 2219484

SERIAL. NUMBER
RANK Pvt. ORGANIZATION Cos Ae l40thInf. :

2. Disinterred (date):

Feb 15, 1922 . . BT 81, s8C 94 plot 2¢ Otye 1282,

BY = GroUDs e - MYy o s TNt sec 1

5. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
' Feb,16,1922,Meuse Argonne Cty 1232,gr 9,bl C,row 1
= unl ined caesket
ByesGroup o= o Reburle.l S S s Unit £S ; - Nature ol reburial
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of ])ody upon disinterment :
wooden box amnd burlap and U.S. unifom, body decamposed, unrecognizableo
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body™? . . yese  On grave marker? . R

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

DAy t8g AGTEOSa. ...

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)....... impossible t0 determines

do
(6) Weight (estimated)

do
(¢) Hair—Color

S do
Quantity i A R
Characteristics s zvnn. .80

: - : d
(d) Hair on face—Color =200 =

BOCATIONS e : O s

(QMENIEIT e R e T

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (cld scars, peculiarities,

ORTNIS ST PRS2, oot i il e iy

22 23 % 215 2\6 27

-

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) 2V Al n e i

e _......___,_....none___.vi.si.bl_e.,,‘._?_, e TR == )/

= (@ = & ) < —
7. Disinterment %""/; s AL A, , & i
superyised NG e tbtt? 7 £ ,'“,ip Y Rl Richards, 1st LteQeleCo

B M aires S S .

- ) 3 - e = ¢ ~
8. [Lichurial /2 Wi /o S e R A D W
‘ Er s W y - Approved : t— =\

SUPErViSed. DY e b ot T o, S c;, = 3
e e S LR W

-



INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER GUMPLE}IUN OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheot in the conmpondun] numbered
space. This form is supplemental -to and is to be forwarded with G. - Form 1-a, reporting
Ay 4 (=]

reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case Nno means of identification
on body. :

——

_TT
1 \how soldler S name, \Lmal number,rank andorganization,and by wohm (llslnt(‘l‘l‘(‘d and reburied.

2. Give date and accumte information as to location (rom which the hody \\ as disinterred
and t‘le group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how 1ebu1 ial was made—in Ca<k0t W ooden box, ete.

k. State to what do”ree dGCO]DpO\ltl()ll has progressed, w hethu’reo wnmon 1s possible, and how the
bod\ was criginally l)umed—m a casket, box, l,)ur’la‘p etc. This statement should be ‘as complete as
po\\uﬂe

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried svith body and on grave m(n’l\er'
by 1“eport1nf" “ Yes” or *“No”

(b) State whether or not b‘ody appears to- have been a hospital case. Were any {identilying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body 'description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should he filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are‘arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
{chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

s

MISSING TEETH. ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be seratched out, thus :

TOOTH MISSING

PORCELAIN CROWN

CROWNED TEETH . Block in solid'the crown of tooth (label

gold, poreelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN

Zostivuss:
- GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK ... .Blockin solid the crown of tooth (label | GOLD BRIDGE

gold lmdnn,gnld‘m(l porcelain bridge) 5

thu'~ H - k 3

SILVER FILLING GOLD F;l'.l.ll;igvo

FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth mculatelv as GOLD FILLING chl)-ED FlitLING

possible (blocl\ in and label gold,
-silver, cement), thus :

DECAYED
DECAYED .

TARIES (CAVITIES).: . .. ... Oufline location and size ol ecavity,
: shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) .. .. Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in tm*th attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp 7 ..

7. Show name of person supervising tlno'disintem‘lentdyaml the name and title of the person

approving sarne. -

8. «Show name of pel\un supervising the ld)uual dll(l the name and title:of th
same.

e person approving

- 3 % :
t ¢ : = [N %, ; ! ;

,g 7L



G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION Romagae 1232

To

be prepared in triplicate. DATE__ Feb 15 1922

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

]

DISINTERMENT ' COMPARATIVE REPORT ‘y |
jc. = & s &y <
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body '
‘1. Name __ CLASBY,Earl D IO SN s = L SRS ea s :
2. No. :.2. _2._1__9_%84 ________________________________ 1515 SOz A e Lt A D= — o e e
3. Ra.nk________i?_v_ﬁy ________________________________________ 1O BAN K g it e - & & T iy sy o
4. org. _ 00:4.140th Inf. Ao oo Zowh e
‘ : ; 261
5. D.b;;__ Sept. 27tk —\T T A e e e
TS 1 o Nl S S S et (BISD.D b o R e i
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. 81 Sec: =9 - . 1 D G AViO % O it s =t ot S00 it
8. Plot ________-____,2_ ___________ ROWis o Sai 16. D s S ROWees e
e e oot L s IR S [ - st bt
18. Cemotery Menge=AIrgonrne AmeT.Cty.  19. Commme or towROMAGNE-8s-MONTZAUCON
20. Dept. or County _____ Meuse 21N COUNT Gy Trdaek . N. o - =
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. o Bl o S W R MNA e e
23. Disinterred (Date) . geh 3539228 BV - BAmo\MElTee e
24. Inscription on grave marker: :
Name __ Barl D Clashy ... - Serial No._ . . R239404 - . ..
BAnk=-- 5= s PR s cadnas o Organization | Co A 140th Inf
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? P <00 bodﬂy‘? YGB
/ Z;l ’_(:%W v”,‘A‘n
S Gy ¢ < AL TXCEx g
Signature Juni Technical Assistant\_.‘
5 ¢ Smyth 0'eara |
PREPARATION
296. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
........................ ggne_-“__4____________-_--__,---__-______*___M____--_"-_---._-_-----_... e R s e A S SR S
27. Condition of body ... Badly..desomposad fadbures _uurecogniasible ...
28. Nature of burial _________. US_ Uniform, burlap s BOX . .oooooooeooomemmeee oo
29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? _ T TR o Rl s
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date. PFebh 1B 1922 . By Bdmo MHaire. ...
5 S :
A /,7‘: ) . B O e -7 e
Sk g Casket gealed BY e taﬁm,.ngw-.--_; ....... j.‘A_-
., Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor . &= @M)_ffé?é _____ > S
~OITED By Eimo Mairec.




o
li[
Vi
R
//T ;' & (:,";,‘;'- =
NV i\
SHIPMENT, (Show actual marking of box.) / )ﬁgx/r‘;_o. S
i ’ ;/-,,,/ /(,7 A‘f‘(\:ﬂ f:
32. Designaticn of body: -] o
Name _.E&rl DeCLASBY 0 %Serist No. 2219484 ..
Rank __ £¥%e - Organization, C0.4.140th Inf.
33. Consgigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery Meuge-Argonne Amer.Cty.1222 ,ROMACHV ~ge-HONTRAUCGY
: : (Meuse) :
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_»_‘?_e_?m]:_s__},:’?,‘_z ____________ By .___?‘f‘?_’!‘_o__%éi?f_‘%_s______;._-‘-
35. 1 hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished undér my immediate supervision and that the report abovV
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector 12
36: FROMALKS, & = s nedfonis mivp 2B iosn ha il s s v simy st 7 - gt - tm ML e WAl ¢ " i1 < i I
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) B eb 16-3988 - > . eo. ...
To point of Concentration _____ Morgue Homagh® = = =
: X (Name
Convoyer W J Royed . Signature Shipping Officer” / ¢/, XHD2 2
v s =) VEg %
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Da(éerpalm,Ca “‘
By GRS RePrepe Nt A Ve ek e e
59. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date = C T
Lo Potmanent Cemetory e S o .0 SuT N e s e
: T e sk NN
Convoyeri= v~ b8 " S SN Bl E s 3 Signature Shipping Officer . -
40. Received: Date ... . T ST e e
G.R.S. Representative .
41. Reinterred, __Meuss Argoane Cty 1232,Feb.16,1923 e o
(DAl urs iRl o S
42. G
Urave No‘: __________ g_ ____________________________________________________________________ S ection ———————————————————————
43' ! I é t-g.l.o_c.'.l_: ________ (_: _____________________________ Row_-___-___"l: ________________________________
G.R.S. Representative C 1 E__;_ﬁ‘:_;;‘_;_o‘___‘___*\__:_‘L__\x‘g
Ac.EoDewey,18t Lt,QuC.

™,




I}

\

: COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINs DATA (17>
£HC T
I. Location IxpeEx CARD: ToTeRR=
(a) Name . CLASBY, Barl D, . Ser. No, 2219484
®) Rank . B¥bs . ... Organization C°~A’5‘53§th1nfuwﬂ .
(¢) Date of death _______ 9-27-18 . (d) Cause ofideath - K.[A ................... SR

I1. RecistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo. .81 . _____ Row _= Plot

() Emerg. Address . Ho Ho Clasby,,Keifer, Okla,

P lsst folgert dfimd tffooftafiofs dfesfos). . f . CER

IV. A. G. O. DisrosrTioN CaRD: y Date'of receipt . A etrtrld . .
) g /
() Name v"‘/"’” LAl 4 Wit () Relationship ..ozl / ‘
7 ~ o i SR R e
: (¢) Address (IPMAMLNL A i oo U oo 520 Tl Sel O
s L i §
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? ____«2 1 R S SR W b=
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ___ e Saa s TR = Sl R e
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. ey > RO PO s e . Vs
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. s, i . 3os PO, R e - E L T e
: e &/ Ao e
Examiner’s Initials gl -Date - == = F I AT e X, 1920,
V. A. G. O. CorRRESPONDENCE shows communication from Al Se s M e e e
i , dated e ad SERCEEN . U PR e S el
confirming request in Par. IV., item .- , above, or requesting that oo
__________________ LU0 Llatdn bttt bt — o = rin
e :N/y’ ___________________________________________________________
SEEIae TN : . /4 :
e & 227 000/ -
Examiner’s Initials __________-__;;14'__547__ Datess T8 S at=toa s 2 e, 192}}.
oo I B8
(¢) Cancellation memos referreh\ﬁo? S £ Lo v IR A SRR e e
v ' 9
(/ v X C R PN
& . Examiner’s Inltl‘@,{S ___________ st A G R Date —-omoemmeeoim e e B 192;;/-.}(44«
' S N 40r '™ N
COUNTRY FRANCE CeMETERY NO. —oco- 1232-5080-,% OHEET NO. —oo—ooooo-omom NSy

v, ¥
2 “""' =
: Malke Form b:«}f 114 fs
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 _— 0 By, A
mended Apr.l6,1920 772

- FORM 115 - K COMPLETED .. _ - N

; R
e B U DY, I i
ngzé—u e i) 4 4

o ' 4




]

IVISION.

U
B
'-_‘ ?
(=
S
B
©
o
@

............................................. , 1920.

e ; . :

= - J@hockedby: £.o. " _ = STEES > \F‘_,Q _________________ , 1920
)'.‘i“' > = ‘:)\/

HII. %

_ ».
cabledon - 2t — .. o Q_Q‘-?’lf)?o \%\Q‘\‘ o
Follpwing advice forwarded to Europe by / N N
/Z,& letiterions - 3 /\,3{9%
Lo
-_,/?M ,?.---_M{_‘é_,é_w.____i-_‘_éfﬂl__--_ﬁ;;_-_‘_ ................................
IX. CORRECTIONS
CH"S-'GE:. OF ADVICE. ACnON TAKEN.
{10 CET TR iy 6 S S S SN e | S S TR
iBodyito beislippeditoesr st er 2 7. ¢ T S B R e
RENSTHSPRNSLON: REOMARKEY Sote et eis w8 oo m o oot o Al B T G o o W g
........... Diserepancies
Nemodiesir O s, a0
Rank

...................................
.........

.........................




P T PR R IR R R

..............................

...........................................
.............................

Reaorks %i P —3,,0

R = Snatiotr,

..........................................

............................................

..........................................

M e heemAaeaesANeanmamEesenNmEvana e ns e

....................................

Remorks

DlSCfL ancies

.....................................

Serial .Nfzeﬁf“}

SO ‘;\'
Nenarks

Y e




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA (/2 -5 2!
8(1-('(0 7{7 %“/q/lf\;__

I. Location INpEX CARD: *OI69%
(¢) Name SBABBY, &uxd By - Ser. No.2B19484
} : ',. |H~b @33 bb
(b) Rank . ks Organization _¥@s &y S63Uh Inf, TYESAE
9-27-1 o BRI VgL
(¢) Date of death . 9=2{=18 (0 Chmmeiot doat WA~ - i e

I1. RecgistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. 8r Row i Plot -2 . & Sec. &

N (RaZlile)
(b) Emerg. Addrestte _He Clusby, Keifer, Okla,

___________________________________________________________________________________

B L o p— D TR ns

A g S

TIV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

i /d,ﬁ/ﬁfauf, et G, .
LA G G-t 0. oo s ele gty

______________________ ety SR\ 2 LA it
e . \ 4/
Jf//%/éé&d/f/é e MZ{/_/ ALt L AL, é/ém'/ L 1/4 ------------------------------- T//'- = ’[‘ s /65-{2 /.
v /
. GADlO 00 Slbntesan pnt i Rl 2 A M0~ 5 2] DD
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by :
% letter of transmittal on ____________ 5 /30 __________ y 192/
/ﬂ/L 2. %JZ zf %- Az ._/w/ne(z/)j//é/[ __________________________________________
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ... MRS‘;}@% ________________________ , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. o oemooommeeemmmoeomoem oo oomommo oo , 192
L
COUNTRY CeEMETERY NoO. Ty SN SHPEILNO: T e e =
G.R.S.Form 115-A 3—8020
‘August, 1920
e

PRANCE 1252500 49 40

o



-

G.R.6. FORW MO Lt ' , P NEILRG HATE A

s s

Date 31d ot LIIE ~de] 9

REPORT OF DIZINTERMENT AND REBURTAL. ? %I -7 /7
Romains oft ' Number: 2219484 |

+
.

Nsmé: CLASBY, Earl D.

Organization: T ¥
A . 3 Unkn

Reburial made Yy Group : Unik

13

From: (Give conplete kocation)

Rank: Unkn
Disinterment and

Disinterred (Date)

4/85/19. - , Grave #31 B.A.Ctyv,., EXERIMONT . ARDENNES
Man 356 S.H, L 308,19 Neagn ol
e (Date) ' s (Give complete location)
4/25/19 Grave 8l Section #9 Plot #2 '

ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY,#1232

HOMAGNE, MEUSE

~

Report as to neture of original burial and condition of _'bedy upon disinterment :

Burial good. Body buried in uniform. Body decomposed.

: TR identifi‘lﬁion tag found \pon the body?  Tes

what other means of identification were found on the body?: Ilione

Note: ‘ : e
- . : : \
1f upon disinmterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
o Bifoote Depot Birect as is required by G0 L0, Gely 27 A908uE
sent to the % identity in doubtful cases, notation

1 i ¢ to
i ardfully examined for clues 0 : .
vb;lizixe‘og‘e;;]?lcbedmade and reported t¢ Chief, Graves Registration Service.

- - R.H. ROSENTHAL
Supervised by: Bt A SRR T aan. us. e T T TS A
C.0+ Group - Unit

ATAR
AN e

T




7.'-5;' “81'“‘ ﬂfi F‘ r;cg 8g t-ﬂbwﬁ\, 2% ﬁnyq‘F AL TARD ;

= ¥ifel peyus STLgIng }'A eXWIpaY- 184 s1aes £9 IGUTY i'“ l;ﬁ"p
BERE $0 £PS ELl00is Deboy q7recs o8 T3 w’iar:;q‘ BA oo “pi o
I3 ABOB QTATHCNNGTY SISOl T35 foAUg abe ¥ foyrse’ gpakfay

s S O NARRE X - .

i ¥
- 3 e
-—— ! TN
- = -
e
- - -y K e
- - o« -
e > i - 3 i
o b $ -4

< mrcnga #els 1omg oW FS

: -'."&““9’“? T@‘#HF’E: Tou #s8- Lomg - ma" 0o pRIEE

o —n

o THie

;k: e e e TR T e T

.

T F\H\Ta T et . BLOAC TOT CCGLIOD 2o

i
s Haboup am ¢ : :

S 5 > a2 26 - Ty 3
] = : .*. FREALE ‘07 ot3RyusT pruyry oua oongYs
G | Eonvers
f o . . PSS
|

BepanTeq (D=2e

[ e

b §
i 2O M. gt
,z\....\..., - 3 - . > ’.' - Rt X 5
FRER\14 ; 255 CINECT ZET 0 O Rn . - mReae

- 'D?Ej_'l}'a_l_.tg ¢ S : ¢ = -
3 = : ‘aLem? { graa ca=bysse pp.;g?g»ma 3
Dretugeims s ¥ ; : B 4

A e oy Hep LIy waae ﬂ frond- b mr# : : ;iq'x#‘; :

Yomg: rpy S - b
: : : prESTUyyEs o

_ ~ Pey  OTTIRI BSRT R .- e . L=t
Lo e - bewsyes gy — e = e
R S 1 . = ' 2 usTaves

RETR o 5

$i§TEY




84@77




I jolbhs
g S o e
GRAVE LO! TION ELANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

.............................................................

(Surname).  (Number). (First Name and Initials).

...... PEt. Ge & 240thomE. - o T

(Ra¥ i() E (Organizatioa).
| PT.ACH OB IRATER S S et P i
A I G R T e e o e S .. 5
] DATE OF BURIAL: ... ................... YO0 O S0 GO ST,
PLACE OI‘T‘ BIURIATT S o RS S v e il i S ik

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must

' 8pecify clearly what map is used.

. GRAVE NUMBER: .................. i AR A e
: HOW MARKED: Name Pegf.............
Headboard?........... Bottlef S aa i

! IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

svanen

Wasianerburied withibodip¥o: = soeshee onar - s St

: Was one fastened to name peg or

cussEoesu

ses

stake used as'a grave Marker$. ........ .. 0 0iesososoennns .

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and mark
should be given here?

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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GRS Form 12la | Baas N 2
CRUETERIAL DIVISION F L

REGISTRATION SECTION

—October 8, 1921,  _s@xxxxx

JAEMO FOR:
Cards Department.

1,
CASE OF:
Coe Ay 140th Inf,
ORGANIZATION (0ld)

CLASBY, 2219484, Earl D. Pvt,
(Nane)

Correction or additional data chenges &s shown below have bcen made on the Registra=-
tion Card of the above=meniioned soldier ani a corresponding chinge will be necessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. 84677 Date Place F=14 No.
SURNAME | Orig. B
SERTIAL NUMBER : 1st Reb. D=
FIRST NAME AND INITTALS 2nd Reb. D~-
RANK 3rd Reb, D=

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double linc fill in ONLY the new
data and cata correcting previous information)

BY:__ M. X, McCarthy

VInvestigation and Ad justment
(Department)

SO X 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

sy A9

$/1105 /1L




5 lst Inde
#ersonnel Section Hy.,140th I
i8 1919. To> ad, Jang Generad , (¢ NEUML Leue

l. Heturned. Pvt sarl b ¢ by¢<219484, Co
a 140th infantry was reported as mis sing in ..
action on woptember 30 1918. This Organizavivn
has 20t recelved any iumformation in regards to
tne so0ldiar.

Re all records of the soldier was forwardd
t0 Sentral decords Orrice and it is impossibie
t0 give the informagion desired.

= P
V4

H0Y L2 Hall
Capt 440th infantry
Personnel Urficers

-
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¢.R.9. FORL &= 12.
CEIRAL H5 DU, PTERS

AIERICAT TYREDITICH.RY ¥ORCE S
ADJURAND GTMIERALYs OFFICL:

— -

FROM 1 ADJURLSTE CENER L.

)

0 : C.0., CO. A, 140th c

3UDIECT : Inforuntidn for Hwga

1
3

gemasait of thout
ol N R e
celay to the €jeof,-Groves Roodglration S°I=
vice, u‘n mfo::ﬂ.tlon i**c’? icatod

=~

Grove hogetion BL7dK &8 noCeESInTT
plection of official x3C ords.

ey T a2ic cizceict: $0

)
v

B

B Gomaond of Gomeral Torsaing:

Robort ©. Dovis
- Adjutent Gonozal.

e o e e e

Relatianship:

Lddxrcswnr
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G.R.S Form No. 8-W; Central ReﬁO"‘s
Liaison,

Card Section 73 :
Noverber 19, 0l9 /fa,/ é

MemesPozg @, R,S,- representative,fC,R,0,

Subject; Information required for G.R.S.

1. TItems checked are ‘to be .completed: ¢K
S iy QQW%%W 121949
Surnzme ; Eﬁﬂ\ 5 ¢ ==
Number: fhg 2039484 2 utL =
First néﬁ : Farl«iD. /WWL\,L.(;.,

Rank: - g ; ri i %
Company :
Mﬂ' zation; ﬁd.ntry
of death;y, 357 phin
e Ef* 7040k RS

Place;
Location of hospital:

Number ok "
Class i

\Emargency address Q,l Jot-. Cebuzj«f
\Rele olOl’lShlpm NJ i

Authori ty;
Ceblegram No:
Telegram from:

Q;

dated:
Reported to Washington:
C.C,Nos.

(Underscore the "official™ ¢.C.)
Remarks:

\/\.@ AL AV \*:”’3"*"“"&__

: CHARLES C. PIERCE,

\H&» y Colonel, QMG U VA
A

‘)r‘\( (\;"‘x.ﬂf~—*cxé
NS-3404 /1B \\ <

A &7 O 4y



-
-

cidal:]

-~
e




) 4 “
nil

£
p

G. R. 8. Form No. 1.
2. Soldier’s No. 22‘91*"04

e

First Name and Initials

...... ELASBY .
Surname (in block letters)
AT E——— ——vemslT
Rank Company : T R-c.g.t' or (:‘.or;;s. R
;_5.;_* 3 o
Date o Delth(‘ause:xfknown .......
..... e S SR ee  U T e C I e e
Date of Burial : WQ“_” Cemetery
. .EXERMONT........ #7” ..  ARDENNES ...
Town or Commun(,f (in block letters) Dvpg’rtmcnt
£
R Y e . ;
Grave No.
° 9. Name Peg? ..... (i'oss?
Ch)eck M

10. Buried with Body‘? 4 ‘
“I(lentxﬂcotlon Tags

Jaig -1 .name unknov&n ‘md ta (eé .
: ...d A 7 ................. o=
SUHD Y 2719

tion
LY S0 e
......... .5.§f‘:&:a%,ch Jfo,.z
..... 219..5. ), E, Lambert (35) 8,B... ...
Map reference, if interment is outside - of cemetery
Eastedgﬁ.??ﬂ??ﬁ?..!..’../.2..§<..S..9?.??5?}'.!99’}?

«af. Chaudron. Fne,0n. hill side

of Chaplain or Burial Officer
1) S R

=0 .5&;@
e %ed ......GM Daugher
' ... 2...Unit306....G. R

7 ¢
/._/(/ — Group. ..






E FROM: 0,Q.M,G,

CEMETERIAL STON
\ . Munitions Building
: Room
WAR. DEPARTHENT
8ifice of the Quartermaster General of i)y PLEASE
Washington EBXPEDITE
(}Ofan E;. 5:0173 E"%V'HA"C) '
Information requested of A.G,O, Date 3/23/21.
File No. Requistration, ? ; I
From: The Quartermaster Gemerailt - U, 254 Ar‘my, (CGT{'C%‘"J.»L:L Division) '
, - R 3
I == :
' Tos The Adjutant General of the Army, 6ﬁg;&f8;81§3 NoW. ,Washington, I, C,

Subje Information requlred fors Gy Ry:S,

Q*
e
o

BT S s redquested that the items checked belo*f be completed, Reduest
tion of all information shown. -

M fis
)—l
g..

Py o '
,‘ o a, Surname Clasby | f. Date of death 9/27/18.,
8 b, Christian name I:.arl Dy L~ g+ Cause of death K/Ae
LIDJ c. Serial Number 2219484 & he Authority (C.0.#)
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